
Module Key: 
HCL = Home and Community Living 
IADL = Instrumental Activities of Daily Living 
PS = Personal Support 
PADL = Personal Activities of Daily Living 
HMM = Health Monitoring and Maintenance 

*Represents the main contact person when multiple instructors are at one organization  

 

Instructors 
Listed Alphabetically by Organization 

 
The following instructors are willing to be contacted by individuals and organizations interested in arranging training for direct care professionals. 

The modules each instructor is qualified to teach are listed in the last column. 
 

 
Name Organization City Phone Email Modules 

Anne Porter A Plus Home Care Services 
and Supplies 

Ankeny 515-964-7297 anne@aplushomecareservices.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Jane Ernst Adair County Home Care Greenfield 641-743-7201 jernst@adaircountyhomecare.org  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Jennifer Hagerty American Institute of 
Caring/Iowa Home Care 

West Des Moines 515-661-6730 jhagerty@americaninstituteofcaring.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

April Nagel* American Institute of 
Caring/Iowa Home Care 

West Des Moines 515-661-6730 anagel@americaninstituteofcaring.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL 

Jeanne Schwab Audubon County Public 
Health 

Audubon 712-563-2226 jsaudcoph@iowatelecom.net Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Becky Clark Black Hawk Country Public 
Health 

Waterloo 319-291-2413 bclark@co.black-hawk.ia.us  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Judith Gifford Black Hawk Country Public 
Health 

Waterloo 319-291-2413 jgifford@co.black-hawk.ia.us  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Terry Helsinki Black Hawk Country Public 
Health 

Waterloo 319-291-2413 thelinski@co.black-hawk.ia.us  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Jean Maddux Black Hawk Country Public 
Health 

Waterloo 319-291-2413 jmaddux@co.black-hawk.ia.us  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 
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Sonia Sledge* Candeo Des Moines 515-259-8126 sonia.sledge@candeoiowa.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Nancy Baldus Candeo Des Moines 515-259-8121 nancy.baldus@candeoiowa.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Teresa Vodochodsky Carauster Industries Tama 641-485-4832 tvoodoo@hotmail.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Cindy Ramer Cedar Valley Community 
Support Services 

Waterloo 319-415-7049 cin130den@aol.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Bob Bailey ChildServe Johnston 515- bobbail@childserve.org  Core, HCL IADL, PS 

Angela Rook Continuing Care Hospital at 
St. Luke’s 

Cedar Rapids 319-560-1261 frogsgallore@gmail.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Leonard Cooley DAC Incorporated Maquoketa 563-652-5252 lcooley@dacincorp.com Core, PADL, HMM 

Joan Hanna Des Moines Area 
Community College 

Ankeny 515-290-3544 joanhanna@live.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Lisa Person Des Moines Area 
Community College 

Boone 515-230-9216 llperson@dmacc.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Tammy Nissen Des Moines Area 
Community College 

Elk Horn 712-764-2433 tnissen2001@yahoo.com Core, PADL 

Pam Vandenberg Des Moines Area 
Community College 

Gilbert  515-231-9441 vberg59@hotmail.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Jace Smrcka DSI/Collaborative 
Industries 

Council Bluffs/Des 
Moines 

402-435-2134 
Ext. 1006 

jsmrcka@cii.us.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Bethaney Conklin Genesis Health Bettendorf 563-212-0537 conklinb@genesishealth.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Ellen McCabe Goodwill of the Heartland Iowa City 319-248-4624 emccabe@goodwillheartland.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Jolene Allen Great River Home Health 
Care and Hospice 

Burlington 319-753-5845 Jo8685@mchsi.com Core, PADL, HMM 
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Tamara Shipman Great River Hospice West Burlington 319-768-3353 tshipman@grhs.net Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Robin Sevier Greater Regional Outreach 
– Public Health 

Creston 641-782-3817 robins@greaterregional.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Krystal Arleaux H.O.P.E., Inc. Des Moines 525-306-0822 arleauxk@yahoo.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Debra Card Hawkeye Community 
College 

Waterloo 319-231-6489 debra.card@mchsi.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Kimberly Recker 
(coordinator only) 

Hawkeye Community 
College 

Waterloo 319-296-2320 
ext 3009 

kimberly.recker@hawkeyecollege.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Suzanne Russell Home Caring Services Burlington 319-754-6559 srussell@homecaringservices.org  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Anne Peters* Home Instead Senior Care Des Moines 515-221-0866 anne.peters@homeinstead.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Janell Hamilton Home Instead Senior Care Des Moines 515-221-0866 janell.hamilton@homeinstead.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Meagen Quinn Indian Hills Community 
College 

Ottumwa 641-799-0920 Meagen-bernard@hotmail.com Core, PADL, HMM 

Mary Ann Young Iowa Care Givers West Des Moines 515-223-2805 whink1234@mchsi.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Ruth Thompson Iowa Department on Aging Des Moines 515-725-3309 ruth.thompson@iowa.gov Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Kim Hanson Iowa Department of 
Human Services – 
Woodward 

Hampton 641-430-2321 khanson1@dhs.state.ia.us  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Julie Adair Iowa Health Care 
Association 

West Des Moines 515-491-3887 Julie@iowahealthcare.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Kimberly Weber* Iowa Home Care West Des Moines 515-222-9995 kweber@iowahomecare.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Cindy Robinson Iowa Home Care West Des Moines 515-250-3569 crobinson@iowahomecare.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 
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Sandra Hoctel Iowa Home Care West Des Moines 515-971-0493 shoctel@iowahomecare.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Kayle Johnson Iowa Home Based Services Burlington 319-463-0064 kjohnson.ihbs@gmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Candis Lander Iowa Home Based Services Burlington 319-463-0064 cwrenn.ihbs@gmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Cheryl Little* Iowa Valley Continuing 
Education 

Marshalltown 641-844-5623 cheryl.little@iavalley.edu Core, PADL, HMM 

Leanne Kruse Iowa Valley Continuing 
Education 

Marshalltown 641-366-9126 lkruse68@gmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Kathy Siebring Iowa Valley Continuing 
Education 

Marshalltown 641-844-5655 kathy.siebring@iavalley.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Kelli McCreary Iowa Veterans Home Marshalltown 641-485-2580 Kelli.mccreary@ivh.state.ia.us Core, PADL, HMM 

Bev Riege* 
(coordinator only) 

Kirkwood Community 
College 

Cedar Rapids 319-398-4970 Bev.Riege@kirkwood.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Deborah Kraft Kirkwood Community 
College 

Cedar Rapids 319-431-1879 deb_kraft@yahoo.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Leann Miller Kirkwood Community 
College 

Monticello 563-920-4821 leann_miller@hotmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Monica Schirmer Kirkwood Community 
College 

Cedar Rapids 319-538-2475 monica.schirmer@yahoo.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Tyeisha Washington Kirkwood Community 
College 

Cedar Rapids  Tyeisha25@gmail.com  Core, PADL, HMM 

Ruth Van Heukelom Kirkwood Community 
College 

Williamsburg 319-541-1652 grvanheuk@gmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Cheryl King Linn County Home Health Cedar Rapids 319-892-5784 cheryl.king@linncounty.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Patti Sallee Louisa County Public Health Wapello 563-549-0462 psallee@louisacomm.net Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 
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Melinda Rowland* Marion County Public 
Health 

Knoxville 641-828-2238 mrowland@marionph.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Brenda Long Mercy College of Health 
Sciences 

Ankeny 515-306-1522 brenda.long4830@gmail.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Elizabeth Cummings N/A Waterloo 319-238-3078 Nurseliz333@hotmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Elizabeth Fishler N/A Dubuque 563-880-3153 lizfishler5486@gmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Jaime Haub N/A Des Moines 515-971-4652 jlhaub@hotmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Emily Noel N/A Des Moines 515-205-9247  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Maribel Slinde N/A Des Moines 515-371-8336 mjslinde@q.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Mary Lyons North Iowa Area 
Community College 

Belmond 641-444-3811 mclyons57@hotmail.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

K. Sue Thilges North Iowa Area 
Community College 

Woden 641-430-0103 suethilges@yahoo.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Rhonda Oakland Northeast Iowa Community 
College 

Hawkeye 319-415-6689 oaklandr@nicc.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Karen VanGinkel Northwest Iowa Community 
College 

Rock Valley 712-470-6095 Karenvg51247@yahoo.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Cheri Schultz Prairie Hills Senior Living 
Communities 

Cedar Rapids 319-446-7877 c.schultz@prairiehills.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Karen Beck Prairie Hills Senior Living 
Communities 

Des Moines 515-256-9143 karen.b@prairiehills.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Pam Hackathorn Progress Industries Newton  641-792-6119 pam.hackathorn@progressindustries.org  Core, HCL, IADL, PS 

Lyn Hilgenberg* Senior Helpers Des Moines 515-251-7444 lhilgenberg@seniorhelpers.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS 
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Lisa Ryce* Southeastern Community 
College 

Burlington 319-208-5102 lryce@scciowa.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Cheryl Sime Southeastern Community 
College 

Burlington 319-601-9474 sime001@gmail.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Jennifer Jennings Southeastern Community 
College 

Burlington 319-572-8000 jenniferdjennings@gmail.com Core, PADL, HMM 

Brooke Owen Southwestern Community 
College 

Creston 641-782-0614 brooke.grundman@gmail.com Core, PADL, HMM 

Louise Letendre University of Iowa 
Hospitals and Clinics 

Iowa City 401-595-4639 louise.letendre@yahoo.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Sara Sprouse Van Buren Community 
School District 

Selma 641-919-3796 sara.sprouse@van-burencsd.org Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Deborah De Jong Veterans Administration – 
Central Iowa Health Care 
System 

Altoona 515-306-2916 deswim@juno.com Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Kristine Rogney Veterans Administration – 
Central Iowa Health Care 
System 

Des Moines 515-418-7096 kristine.rongey@va.gov  Core, PADL, HMM 

Jennifer Selix Veterans Administration – 
Central Iowa Health Care 
System 

Lovilla 641-799-8924 jennifer.selix@yahoo.com  Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Teri Walker Wayne County Public 
Health 

Corydon 641-872-1167 walker@grm.net Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 

Teri Peterson* Western Iowa Tech 
Community College 

Sioux City 712-274-8733 teri.peterson@witcc.edu Core, HCL, IADL, PS, 
PADL, HMM 
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